Fraser Island Ferries

• Operates three vessels which transport vehicles
and passengers from River Heads on the
mainland to either Wanggoolba Creek or
Kingfisher Bay Resort on Fraser Island and vice
versa.

• Caters for resort guests, visitors who are on
commercial tours or independent travellers visiting
Fraser Island in four wheel drives.

25

Historic Operating Performance
FINANCIALS

• Kingfisher Bay Resort Group Historical Operating Performance ( unaudited)

Year to 31 December 2015 2016 2017

Revenue (A$m) 49.8 56.5 58.2

Pro forma EBITDA (A$m)
4.5 7.2 7.9

EBITDA margin (%) 9.0 12.7 13.6

Sales growth (%) 13.5 3.0

Key drivers of earnings growth have been:

· Increased sales in all areas of the group operations through increased visitation to Fraser Island;
· Improved yields for accommodation offerings;
· Strong performance of retail operations at Eurong Beach and Kingfisher Bay
· Operating leverage impacts of higher revenues on the fixed cost base of the operations.

26

Pro Forma Financial Information

Pro-forma consolidated statement of profit and loss for 12 months ended 31 December 2017 (unaudited)

$ millions SLK KFBR
Pro forma

adjustments Pro forma consolidated

Sales 195.3 58.2 253.5

EBITDA 46.6 7.9   54.5

EBIT 34.5 5.8   40.3

Net interest (2.9) (2.2) (5.1)

Profit before tax 31.6 35.2

Income tax expense (9.5) (1.1) (10.6)

Net profit after tax 22.1 24.6

No. of shares on issue 101.2 101.2

Basic earnings per share (cents) 21.9 24.3

27

Your connection to
iconic Australian

destinations

Fraser Island Fraser Island Rottnest Island Tiwi Islands North Stradbroke
Island

Kangaroo IslandRottnest Island

Kangaroo Island Magnetic Island River Murray North Stradbroke Island Sydney Harbour

28

SeaLink Travel Group
Key Investment Attributes

• Top 300 Australian Publicly Listed company (AU:SLK)

• Consistent dividend growth (+8.3%)